gsgst Parent Permission & Financial Responsibility Form

Read, Sign & Return to Troop Leader/Troop Cookie Manager

As a parent/guardian of Girl Scout participating in the 2022 Girl Scout Cookie Program, I agree to:

- Be honest and fair: Please adhere to program dates: Sale begins, the week of January 10, 2022 and ends on February 27, 2022.
- Give my daughter proper supervision and adult guidance throughout the program and assist her in making prompt delivery of cookies to her customers.
- Be responsible for all cookies received and all money collected. I also understand that product cannot be returned and that I am financially responsible for all product taken on behalf of my Girl Scout.
- Get signed receipts for all product received and all money turned into troop leader/troop cookie manager.
- Turn in money collected from customers to the troop leader/troop cookie manager by the set deadline.
- Always get a receipt for money turned in to the troop. This is your proof of payment should there be a dispute with the troop leader/cookie manager.
- Do not hold large amounts of money. If lost or stolen, I understand I am responsible for replacement of the money.
- Contact my troop leader/cookie manager by the specified time to pick up my Girl Scout's earned rewards. Note: The council will make no adjustments/exchanges to rewards after March 10, 2022.
- I acknowledge that Girl Scouts of Greater South Texas (GSGST) offers no warranty for any girl rewards received beyond the manufacturer's warranty.
- Abide by all deadlines and guidelines set forth by the troop leader/cookie manager and program materials that I
 receive on behalf of GSGST.
- I further understand if I fail to pay the troop for Girl Scout cookies that have been given to my Girl Scout and myself, the girl rewards that have been earned will be withheld until amount due is paid in full AND I will be submitted to collections which may result in the submission of my name to a collection agency and/or appearance in small claims court.

| My daughter | a member of Troop | , has | my | permission | to |
|---|----------------------------------|-------------------|----------|------------------|------|
| participate in the 2022 Girl Scout Cookie Program. I ag | gree to turn in all money to the | e troop leader/tr | oop co | okie manager | ' by |
| the designated troop deadline. I am responsible for a | obtaining and keeping a rece | ipt for the mor | ney I tu | urn into the tro | зор |
| leader/troop cookie manager. I understand that failur | e to pay for all product receiv | ved will result i | n the s | submission of | my |
| name to collections. All fees charged in conjunction w | vith this process will be my res | sponsibility, inc | luding | but not limited | d to |
| attorney fees, court costs and collection fees. | | | | | |

Parent/Guardian Information:

| Name (PRINT): | | | | |
|---------------------------|------------------------|-------------------|-----|--|
| | (Please print legibly) | | | |
| | | | | |
| Address | City | State | Zip | |
| Cell Phone | Work Pho | pne | _ | |
| Driver's License # | State | Social Security # | | |
| Parent/Guardian Signature | | Date | | |